Prevea360 Health Plan
© Prevea360 Health Plan, February 2022  1
HIPAA Transaction – Health Care Claim
Standard Companion Guides (837,
005010X222 and 005010X223)
Instructions related to Transactions
based on ASC X12 Implementation
Guides, version 005010

Code
00 Original
 BHT06 Transaction Type Code CH Chargeable
1000A NM1 Submitter Name
1000A NM109 Identification Code  Federal Taxpayer Identification
Number / Employer Identification
Number
1000A PER Submitter EDI Contact
Information
 Comments about the segment are
entered here.
1000A PER03 Communication Number
Qualifier
EM EM is preferred.
1000A PER04 Communication Number  The email address which goes to a
distribution list or mailbox is preferred
over an individual’s email address.
Prevea360 Health Plan
© Prevea360 Health Plan, February 2022  6
Loop ID Reference Name Codes Notes/Comments
1000A PER05 Communication Number
Qualifier
 If an individual’s contact information
was in PER03/04 please include a
secondary contact.
1000A PER06 Communication Number  If an individual’s contact information
was in PER03/04 please include a
secondary contact.
1000A PER07 Communication Number
Qualifier
 If an individual’s contact information
was in both PER03/04 and PER05/06
please include a tertiary contact.
1000A PER08 Communication Number  If an individual’s contact information
was in both PER03/04 and PER05/06
please include a tertiary contact.
1000B NM1 Receiver Name
1000B NM103 Name Last or Organization
Name
PREVEA360
HEALTH PLAN
1000B NM109 Identification Code 39113
2000A CUR Foreign Currency Information
2000A CUR02 Currency Code USA
2010BA NM1 Subscriber Name
2010BA NM108 Identification Code Qualifier MI Only Member Identification Number is
accepted
2010BA NM108 Identification Code  Member ID
2300 CLM Claim Information
2300 CLM02 Monetary Amount  The total claim charge amount must
balance to the sum of all
service line charge amounts reported
in the Professional Service
(SV1) segments or the Institutional
Service Line (SV2) segments for this
claim.
2400 SV1 Professional Service  Professional Claims Only
2400 SV101-1 Product/Service ID Qualifier HC
2400 SV2 Institutional Service Line  Institutional Claims Only
2400 SV202-1 Product/Service ID Qualifier HC
2400 REF Line Item Control Number  Required
2400 REF01 Reference Identification
Qualifier
6R Required.  Provider Control Number.
2400 REF02 Reference Identification  Required.  Line Item Control Number.
4. TI Additional Information
4.1. Business Scenarios
Prevea360 Health Plan
© Prevea360 Health Plan, February 2022  7
4.1.1. Wisconsin Medicaid Members
Additional claim submission requirements apply to members who have
Wisconsin Medicaid coverage.  These are requirements of